At this second meeting, the Plaintiff requested that the Special 

Master recommend sanctions to and including a determination of a waiver of privilege. 

As of this interim report a rather extensive list of documents has been pared from 

approximately twenty-eight thousand (28,000) pages to approximately sixteen hundred 

(1,600) entries on the privilege log, some of which have more than one page. All documents 

other than the sixteen hundred (1,600) have been released to the Plaintiff subject to 

confidentiality provisions.